FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/90/99 OMB 065 . 3027	03-22-2002	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
MAR 1 1 2002 (1)						
RECORI	DATION - 102028118					
TRADEM	PATENTS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type V New 3.//. 02	Conveyance Type Assignment Security Agree	eement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Na	ıme				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other					
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government)	nt Agencies)				
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying p	arties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) Cyril Hinds		01-2-2002				
Name (line 2) Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party	✓ Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Bill Patillo		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 580552		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from				
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Houston		7258				
Domestic Representative Name and		Party only.				
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
1/2002 LMUELLER 00000175 09949682						
C:581 40.00 OP						
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send	to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorde comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and T	d, including time for reviewing the document rademark Office, Chief Information Officer,				
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, O Mail documents to be r	ecorded with required cover sheet(s) informat	ion to:				
Commissioner of Patents an	d Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington	, D.C. 2023T				

PATENT REEL: 012690 FRAME: 0154

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	U.S. Department of Page 2 Patent and Traden	
Correspond	ent Name and Addre	ess Area Code and Telephone	
Name	Robert M. Bowick		
Address (line 1)	1900 West Loop South		
Address (line 2)	Suite 1800		
Address (line 3)	Houston, Texas 77027		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyan	ace document #
Application	Number(s) or Patent	: Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
09/949,682	atent Application Number		Patent Number(s)
If this document i was	is being filed together with a n	ew Patent Application, enter the date the p	atent application
Ento only	peration Treaty (PCT) er PCT application numb y if a U.S. Application Nu not been assigned.	per PCT PCT	
Number of F	Properties Enter the	total number of properties involve	ed. #
Deposi	of Payment: t Account	mount for Properties Listed (37 CF) Enclosed	# 13-2166
Statement a	and Signature		
attach		and belief, the foregoing information for the original document. Charges	on is true and correct and any to deposit account are authorized, as
Nam	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	•	_	

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0654-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying I	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying part Conveying Parties	ties atta	Execution Date			
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving P	arty Mark if additional names of	receivir				
Name (line 1)	The Matthews Firm		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1)	1900 West Loop South		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)	Suite 1800		Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)						
	City State/Country Zip Co	ode				
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1)			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
	City State/Country Zip C	ode				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)						

ASSIGNMENT OF ROYALTY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Cyril Hinds is the owner of a substantial number of inventions and disclosures;

WHEREAS, The Matthews Firm is in the business of filing, prosecuting, and enforcing and licensing intellectual property matters;

NOW therefore, for and in consideration of \$1.00 cash in hand paid, the receipt of which is sufficiently hereby acknowledged, each of the parties agree hereto as follows:

- 1. As consideration for the work done, Hinds shall assign and does hereby assign and transfer and sale over to The Matthews Firm, 1900 West Loop South, Suite 1800, Houston, Texas 77027, a ½ of 1 percent undivided royalty interest in and to the invention of the F-1000, applications, and any patents which may issue thereon;
- 2. This agreement shall cover any and all continuations, continuations in part, reissues, divisionals, renewals, substitutes, or any re-examination and any and all foreign applications relating in any way to the Hinds invention of the F-1000;
- 3. Hinds agrees that any sale of an interest in any patent application, inventions, patents and/or disclosures shall be made on a condition of this assignment;
- 4. Hinds further agrees that at the present time there are no assignment, sales, license, or encumbrances related to the F-1000,
- 5. Hinds agrees that any and all payments made to The Matthews Firm shall be made on a monthly or quarterly basis as the parties may agree

Entered into this And day of January, 2001. 2002

This agreement constitutes the sole and exclusive agreement between the parties and any and

P:\CASES\GHI\HINDS, CYRIL\HINDS-001\TMFASSIGNMENTF1000.DOC

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 012690 FRAME: 0157

all prior representations and/or statements are merged into this agreement. This agreement should be
construed according to the law of the State of Texas and be binding upon the heirs or successors that
assigns hereto.
Agreed and Accepted:

Guy E. Matthews

THE MATTHEWS FIRM

FURTHER AFFIANTS SAYETH NOT.

Date: Aanuary 2, , 2001 2002

Cyril Hinds

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF Latayette \$

On this the $\frac{2002}{2001}$ day of $\frac{2001}{2001}$ personally appeared before me Cyril Hinds who stated to me under oath that he has read the foregoing Affidavit and the same is true and correct in all respects.

My Commission Expires: at death

P:\CASES\GHI\HINDS, CYRIL\HINDS-001\TMFASSIGNMENTF1000.DOC

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012690 FRAME: 0158 ASSIGNMENT OF ROYALTY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Cyril Hinds is the owner of a substantial number of inventions and disclosures;

WHEREAS, Billy M. Patillo is interested in acquiring an interest in acquiring certain of these inventions;

NOW therefore, for and in consideration of \$1.00 cash in hand paid, the receipt of which is sufficiently hereby acknowledged, each of the parties agree hereto as follows:

- As consideration for the work done, Hinds shall assign and does hereby assign and 1. transfer and sale over to Billy M. Patillo, at 18126 Point Lookout, Houston, Texas 77058, a ½ of 1 percent undivided royalty interest in and to the invention of the F-1000, applications, and any patents which may issue thereon;
- 2. This agreement shall cover any and all continuations, continuations in part, reissues, divisionals, renewals, substitutes, or any re-examination and any and all foreign applications relating in any way to the Hinds invention of the F-1000;
- 3. Hinds agrees that any sale of an interest in any patent application, inventions, patents and/or disclosures shall be made on a condition of this assignment;
- 4. Hinds further agrees that at the present time there are no assignment, sales, license, or encumbrances related to the F-1000,
- Hinds agrees that any and all payments made to The Matthews Firm shall be made 5. on a monthly or quarterly basis as the parties may agree

Entered into this $\frac{2^{nd}}{2^{nd}}$ day of $\frac{1}{2^{nd}}$ day of $\frac{1}{2^{nd}}$, $\frac{1}{2^{nd}}$.

This agreement constitutes the sole and exclusive agreement between the parties and any and

RECORDED: 03/11/2002

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 012690 FRAME: 0159